thrombectomy-capable and primary stroke   center as provided in this chapter. (2)

Neuro-endovascular diagnostic and   therapeutic procedures available twenty-four

(24) hours a day, seven (7) days a   week. (3) Advanced imaging,   available

twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred   and sixty-five

(365) days per year, which shall include but not be limited to:    (A) All imaging

requirements for   thrombectomy-capable centers. (B)   Diffusion-weighted

magnetic resonance imaging (MRI) and computed tomography   (CT) perfusion

imaging.  (4) Transcranial Doppler (TCD) shall be   available in a timeframe that is

clinically appropriate. (5) Intensive care unit (ICU) beds with   licensed independent

practitioners with the expertise and experience to provide   neuro-critical care

twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three   hundred and sixty-five

days (365) days per year. (6) Data-driven, continuous quality   improvement

process including collection and monitoring of standardized   performance

measures. (7) A stroke   patient research program. (8)   Satisfy all the following

staff qualifications:    (A) A neurosurgical team capable of assessing   and treating